# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Technology Materials, Inc.		06/15/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Applied Materials, Inc.
Street Address:	3050 Bowers Avenue
Internal Address:	M/S 0105
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2134736	ECOSYS
Registration Number:	2134737	ECOSYS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: ymurillo@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Patterson Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056-6582

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATMI/T0005.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Patterson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003328 FRAME: 0046

900051178

0 21347

19\$ HO

Signature:	//William B. Patterson//
Date:	06/15/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.	tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003328 FRAME: 0047

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Advanced Technology Materials, Inc., ("Advanced") a corporation organized as a business under the laws of the state of Delaware, whose address is 7 Commerce Drive, Danbury, Connecticut 06910, has filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the following trademark applications for which registration has been obtained:

Mark	Registration No.
ECOSYS	2,134,736
ECOSYS	2,134,737

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., ("Applied") a corporation organized as a business under the laws of the state of Delaware, whose address is 3050 Bowers Avenue, M/S 0105, Santa Clara, CA 95054, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the above-referenced registered trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Advanced, an ongoing and existing business, does hereby transfer and assign to Applied all rights, title and interest in and to said U.S. Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. Applied is a successor to the business of Advanced, to which the marks pertain, and is an ongoing and existing business.

Dated:	6/15/06	Advanced Assignor	Technology	Materials,	Inc.

Title: Chief IP Counsel

-2556598.DOC

RECORDED: 06/15/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003328 FRAME: 0048